Attachment A

SIAVHD MATAYEAO 11 O-118vd

B0
JOOTIILIFACE) TRISTRD) D TETOTPT/SHOROSII0D
nopepodsueil g uoneanpy 9481y
(T1-uomeonpy 77 awD HESH)/SIOLAIAS TN

il hanakiiiTg

%611

%L'1E

uonrq 19°818 = 60-8007 A4 UOTIY 8018 = 66-8661 Ad

AVED0OUd A9 SNOLLVIIdOUddV TVLOL 4O NOSTHVJANGD
LEDANG ONILVIIJO ALVLS OdAVIOTIO0D



{
i
i
H
§
H

Figure 1 below summarizes the eligibility for the Medicaid, CBHP, and CICP programs
for the populations based on federal poverty guidelines.

Figure 1. Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Medicaid, Children's Basic Health Plan (CBHP), and Colorado Indigent Care Program {CICP)
Eligibility
{Populations based on Federal Poverty Level)
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(Family of y
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*In addifion, Medicaid coverage is available to children and adults who qualify because of a disability up to 300% of the Social
Security Income level -- which is approximately 240% of the federal poverty level and is not shown in the chart above.
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FY 2008-69 Appropriations for Major Developmental Disability Programs

Adult Services

Adult Supported Living Services

Children's Services

Early Intervention (ages 0-2)
State

Federal (Part C grant)®

Children's Extensive Support

Family Support Services®

Custodial (insurance contribuiions)

Adult Comprehensive Residential Services

Regional Ceniers (state operated residential)®

Total - Adult

Children

FY 08-09

Total Appropriation

$275.277,744
$63,803.885
369.079.620

$408,161,249

$13,964,515
$6.832,502
$2.813.805
$8.,324 835
$7.666.923

$39,602,580

FY 2008-09 "Net" General

Fund

122,661 431
34,750,698

33.560.309

190,972 438

12810301

ok
3368450 B
7.294.662

23473413 B

People Funded, Waiting Lists, and Cost per Person - General Fund & Medicaid-funded
Developmental Disability Programs

Adult Comprehensive Services
Adult Supported Living Services
Regional Centers ®

Early Intervention (ages 0-2)
Children's Extensive Support

Family Support Services®

a) Amounts shown include associated case management costsand reflect the estimated cost of adding an

Total

# Full Year
Placements
Funded (State)
FY 2008-09

4,069
3827

378

12,071

Waiting List
June 2008, sve
requested by
FY 2008-09

1,532
2 506
79

n/a

Cost per
Full Year

Placement + case

managemnt(a)

$66,369
$17.413
$182,750
$6,040
$19,735

$5961

General Fund
cost per Full
Year
Placement {a)

$29,772
58707 B
$91,375
$5.895 |
$6,591
$5.961

"average" new

placement.. If Medicaid is an option, reflects costs associated with a new Medicaid placement. Amounts exciude local

match funds which are still reflected in the Long Bill but which were eliminated per H.B 08-1220.

b) Includes funding appropriated in other sections of the budget for indirect costs, as well as direct appropriations
c) Funding is generally spread, so that actual children and families served with these dollars is over 3,500 and the amount
provided per family is comnensurately lower
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